Resolution

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
RESOLUTION HONORING AND COMMENDING

Shawn M. Christianson

For Her Dedicated Service on the

WHEREAS, SHAWN M. CHRISTIANSON has served on the Town of Hillsborough City Council since 2012, served as Vice Mayor from 2016-2018, and in 2018 and 2019 was elected Mayor by the City Council; and

WHEREAS, SHAWN M. CHRISTIANSON has served the community in a variety of roles, including Hillsborough Public Works Department & Communications Commissioner, Hillsborough City School District's Board of Trustees, serving as President of that Board in 2009; and

WHEREAS, SHAWN M. CHRISTIANSON has recognized for her community service by the Cal Alumni Association Board of Directors and the UC Berkeley Foundation Board of Trustees, which honored her with the Spirit of 1868 Volunteer Award, which acknowledges alumni and friends who have demonstrated outstanding volunteer leadership and accomplishments in support of the university's philanthropic and outreach efforts; and

WHEREAS, in addition to her extraordinary public service, SHAWN M. CHRISTIANSON is a highly respected and accomplished attorney, having been selected each year from 2005–2019 as a "Super Lawyers" San Francisco, "Top Rated Lawyer" Northern California and as one of "Super Lawyers" Top Women Attorneys Northern California, an honor she has received since 2016.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, hereby honors SHAWN M. CHRISTIANSON for her dedicated service on the Town of Hillsborough City Council.

Dated: December 8, 2020

Α

SUPERVISORS:	
	WARREN SLOCUM, President
	DAVE PINE
	CAROLE GROOM
	DON HORSLEY
	DAVID J. CANEPA
Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	_ S